
Subject: Re: India NFHS: District names
Posted by rahul on Thu, 11 Jul 2019 12:09:45 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I am analyzing NFHS-1 data at the district level (though not representative), in which I find 17
districts in Tamil Nadu in data set. However, there were 16 districts as per Census 1981
(Sampling frame for NFHS-1). Also, I confirmed the districts (16) through various sources.  The
NFHS-1 Tamil Nadu state report also mentions there were 16 districts in 1981. So how can the
date set show 17 districts in Tamil Nadu? Awaiting the reply.

tab hv024  if hv024 == 22

           state |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.
-----------------+-----------------------------------
      tamil nadu |      4,287      100.00      100.00
-----------------+-----------------------------------
           Total |      4,287      100.00
tab shdist	if	hv024 == 22

name of	
district hh	
info		Freq.	Percent	Cum.
				
1		410	9.56	9.56
2		456	10.64	20.20
3		409	9.54	29.74
4		257	5.99	35.74
5		196	4.57	40.31
6		313	7.30	47.61
7		120	2.80	50.41
8		336	7.84	58.25
9		119	2.78	61.02
10		316	7.37	68.39
11		272	6.34	74.74
12		252	5.88	80.62
13		111	2.59	83.21
14		255	5.95	89.15
15		272	6.34	95.50
16		143	3.34	98.83
17		50	1.17	100.00
				
Total		4,287	100.00
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